

SLP(C)No. 18359 OF 2004
ITEM No.25

Court No.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18359/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2004 in CRP 781/03
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

HARISH CHAND RASTOGI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 17/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable after four weeks. Process be given dasti as well.
Further proceedings in Trust Case No.1/01 titled Shri Kamal Kumar & Ors. v. Shri Harish Chand
& Ors., pending in the Court of Additional District Judge, Delhi, shall remain stayed in the
meanwhile.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master