

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18359/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2004 in CRP No. 781/2003 of HIGH
COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARISH CHAND RASTOGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Maitra, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have filed their counter-affidavit. Counsel for
the petitioner seeks to file rejoinder-affidavit. Respondent Nos. 5 and 7 have not
appeared in spite of service. They are ordered to be proceeded ex parte.

The name of Respondent No.6 has already been deleted from the array
of parties.

Adjourned by four weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

